their placement on the regular salary schedule of certificated staff in accordance with Article III, 
Section 2. 

G.​ Continuing Education: In order to help defray the cost of continuing education, the District 

will reimburse the teacher for class(es) taken under the following guidelines: 

1.​ The rate shall be one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per quarter hour up to a 
maximum of six (6), or two hundred dollars ($200.00) per semester hour up to a 
maximum of four (4) per school year (September to September). Clock hours must be 
offered through an accredited institution. 

2.​ A teacher wishing to receive reimbursement must complete the district approved form